

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



Contract ID: CNZ183		Estimate Number: 0002		Estimate Type: Progress		Estimate Approved: No		Pay Period: 10/01/2025		To 10/31/2025	
Contractor: Wright Brothers Civil Construction, LLC Contractor's Address: 1500 Lauderdale Memorial Hwy NW Charleston TN 37310 Contract Location: The ramp improvements to the S.R. 60 NB exit ramp to Benton Pike from L.M. 13.25 to L.M. 13.28 in East Cleveland. Counties: BRADLEY Projects: 06069-3229-94						Allowed: 87.0 Days Charged: 88.0 Days Elapsed Calendar Days: 87.0 Days Percent Time: 101.15% Percent Complete(\$): 86.52% Percent Behind: 14.63%			Time		
						Let: 06/27/2025 Awarded: 07/10/2025 Contract Executed: 07/15/2025 Notice to Proceed: 08/05/2025 Work Began: 08/20/2025 To Be Completed: 10/31/2025 Substantial Work Complete: Accepted:			Dates		
									</		

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount		Project Description				
06069-3229-94	100.00%	NH-SIP-60(40)	\$527,340.57		The ramp improvements to the S.R. 60 NB exit ramp to Benton Pike from L.M. 13.25 to L.M. 13.28 in East Cleveland.				

Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary / Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
06069-3229-94	0100	0010	105-01	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$10,000.00
						This Est:	0.800	This Est:	\$8,000.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$10,000.00
06069-3229-94	0100	8501	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$580.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	8500	108-08.04	HOUR	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0020	201-01	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$56,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$56,000.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0030	203-01	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	Bid:	866.000	Unit Price:	\$49.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	476.390	Total:	\$23,581.31
					FUEL	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	\$24.95
06069-3229-94	0100	8502	203-01.03	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (ADDITIONAL MATERIAL)	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$74.25
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0040	203-04	C.Y.	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	Bid:	124.500	Unit Price:	\$30.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



06069-3229-94	0100	8503	203-05	C.Y.	UNDERCUTTING	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$74.25
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0050	203-07	C.Y.	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	Bid:	65.019	Unit Price:	\$35.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0060	209-05	C.Y.	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	Bid:	2.500	Unit Price:	\$120.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0070	209-08.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	Bid:	534.000	Unit Price:	\$3.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	588.000	Total:	\$1,764.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0080	209-08.07	EACH	ROCK CHECK DAM	Bid:	6.000	Unit Price:	\$1,100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	5.000	Total:	\$5,500.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0090	303-01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	Bid:	1,131.000	Unit Price:	\$57.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	1,120.170	Total:	\$63,849.69
					FUEL	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	\$185.36
06069-3229-94	0100	0100	307-02.01	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	Bid:	278.000	Unit Price:	\$158.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	290.080	Total:	\$45,832.64
					Anti-strip 307 (English and Metric)	Adj This Est:	10.30	Adj This Est:	\$154.50
						Adj Total:	10.30	Adj Total:	\$154.50
					FUEL	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	\$181.07

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



06069-3229-94	0100	0110	307-02.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid:	225.000	Unit Price:	\$175.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	223.440	Total:	\$39,102.00
					FUEL	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	\$139.47
					Anti-strip 307 (English and Metric)	Adj This Est:	8.40	Adj This Est:	\$126.00
						Adj Total:	8.40	Adj Total:	\$126.00
					307AC	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	-\$447.44
06069-3229-94	0100	8504	307-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0120	402-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	Bid:	3.000	Unit Price:	\$1,030.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0130	402-02	TON	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	Bid:	11.000	Unit Price:	\$200.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0140	403-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	\$820.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0150	406-04.04	S.Y.	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (DOUBLE LIFT)	Bid:	154.000	Unit Price:	\$175.00
						This Est:	139.780	This Est:	\$24,461.50
						Total:	139.780	Total:	\$24,461.50
06069-3229-94	0100	8505	407-07	DOLL	DENSITY DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	8506	407-09	DOLL	ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



06069-3229-94	0100	0160	407-20.05	L.F.	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Bid:	840.000	Unit Price:	\$3.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	1,200.000	Total:	\$4,200.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0170	411-02.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	Bid:	136.000	Unit Price:	\$240.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	159.270	Total:	\$38,224.80
					Anti-strip 411 (English and Metric)	Adj This Est:	10.10	Adj This Est:	\$151.50
						Adj Total:	10.10	Adj Total:	\$151.50
					FUEL	Adj This Est:	0.00	Adj This Est:	\$0.00
						Adj Total:	1.00	Adj Total:	\$99.42
06069-3229-94	0100	8507	411-03.40	DOLL	MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	8508	411-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$1.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0180	415-01.01	TON	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Bid:	28.000	Unit Price:	\$485.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	8510	705-01.13	EACH	ROCK DRILLING FOR GUARDRAIL POST	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$65.60
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0190	705-02.10	EACH	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$82.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$82.00
06069-3229-94	0100	8509	705-02.51	L.F.	SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL (LONG POST)	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price:	\$49.20
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



06069-3229-94	0100	0200	705-04.09	EACH	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$1,800.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$1,800.00
					Material Discrepancy	Adj This Est:	1.00	Adj This Est:	\$1,800.00
						Adj Total:	0.00	Adj Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0210	705-04.20	EACH	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	Bid:	205.000	Unit Price:	\$4.40
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	147.000	Total:	\$646.80
06069-3229-94	0100	0220	705-06.02	L.F.	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)	Bid:	555.000	Unit Price:	\$32.80
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	575.000	Total:	\$18,860.00
					Material Discrepancy	Adj This Est:	575.00	Adj This Est:	\$18,860.00
						Adj Total:	0.00	Adj Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0230	705-06.20	EACH	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$4,100.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$4,100.00
					Material Discrepancy	Adj This Est:	1.00	Adj This Est:	\$4,100.00
						Adj Total:	0.00	Adj Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0240	706-01	L.F.	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	Bid:	452.000	Unit Price:	\$5.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	450.000	Total:	\$2,475.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0250	706-06.03	L.F.	RADIUS RAIL	Bid:	60.000	Unit Price:	\$34.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	37.500	Total:	\$1,293.75
					Material Discrepancy	Adj This Est:	37.50	Adj This Est:	\$1,293.75
						Adj Total:	0.00	Adj Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0260	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$35,000.00
						This Est:	0.352	This Est:	\$12,320.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$35,000.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



06069-3229-94	0100	0270	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid:	50.000	Unit Price:	\$42.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	50.000	Total:	\$2,125.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0280	712-05.01	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	\$39.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	\$78.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0290	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid:	339.750	Unit Price:	\$8.80
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	285.630	Total:	\$2,513.54
06069-3229-94	0100	0300	712-07.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	Bid:	12.000	Unit Price:	\$16.25
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	12.000	Total:	\$195.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0310	712-08.03	EACH	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$840.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$840.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0320	712-09.08	L.F.	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)	Bid:	2,050.000	Unit Price:	\$4.60
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0330	713-01.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	Bid:	0.660	Unit Price:	\$720.00
						This Est:	0.400	This Est:	\$288.00
						Total:	0.400	Total:	\$288.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0340	713-01.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	Bid:	136.000	Unit Price:	\$3.80
						This Est:	100.200	This Est:	\$380.76
						Total:	100.200	Total:	\$380.76
06069-3229-94	0100	0350	713-02.21	L.F.	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	Bid:	10.000	Unit Price:	\$6.60
						This Est:	14.000	This Est:	\$92.40
						Total:	14.000	Total:	\$92.40

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



06069-3229-94	0100	0360	713-11.02	LB.	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	Bid:	73.000	Unit Price:	\$6.60
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0370	713-11.21	EACH	P POST SLIP BASE	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	\$112.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0380	713-13.03	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	Bid:	26.000	Unit Price:	\$20.00
						This Est:	16.750	This Est:	\$335.00
						Total:	16.750	Total:	\$335.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0390	713-15.02	EACH	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	\$2,000.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	\$2,000.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$2,000.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0400	713-16.01	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$7,200.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$7,200.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0410	716-01.23	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	Bid:	33.000	Unit Price:	\$82.00
						This Est:	19.000	This Est:	\$1,558.00
						Total:	19.000	Total:	\$1,558.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0420	716-02.07	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	Bid:	60.000	Unit Price:	\$11.00
						This Est:	82.000	This Est:	\$902.00
						Total:	82.000	Total:	\$902.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0430	716-03.09	EACH	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING () (15 MPH)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	\$550.00
						This Est:	3.000	This Est:	\$1,650.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	\$1,650.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0440	716-04.04	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)	Bid:	72.000	Unit Price:	\$11.00
						This Est:	84.000	This Est:	\$924.00
						Total:	84.000	Total:	\$924.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary To Contractor Report



06069-3229-94	0100	0450	716-04.07	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	\$302.00
						This Est:	3.000	This Est:	\$906.00
						Total:	3.000	Total:	\$906.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0460	716-12.02	L.M.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	Bid:	0.200	Unit Price:	\$13,700.00
						This Est:	0.171	This Est:	\$2,342.70
						Total:	0.171	Total:	\$2,342.70
06069-3229-94	0100	0470	716-12.03	L.F.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)	Bid:	269.000	Unit Price:	\$3.00
						This Est:	112.000	This Est:	\$336.00
						Total:	112.000	Total:	\$336.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0480	716-12.10	L.F.	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)	Bid:	597.000	Unit Price:	\$5.20
						This Est:	183.000	This Est:	\$951.60
						Total:	183.000	Total:	\$951.60
06069-3229-94	0100	0490	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	\$52,500.00
						This Est:	0.250	This Est:	\$13,125.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	\$52,500.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0500	801-01.07	UNIT	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	Bid:	9.000	Unit Price:	\$94.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	\$0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	\$0.00
06069-3229-94	0100	0510	801-03	M.G.	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	Bid:	12.000	Unit Price:	\$139.00
						This Est:	5.800	This Est:	\$806.20
						Total:	5.800	Total:	\$806.20
06069-3229-94	0100	0520	803-01	S.Y.	SODDING (NEW SOD)	Bid:	1,137.000	Unit Price:	\$6.70
						This Est:	1,138.340	This Est:	\$7,626.88
						Total:	1,138.340	Total:	\$7,626.88